# 502796826 05/06/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843422

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
PURDUE PHARMA		name	05/05/2014		
			03/03/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	PURDUE PH	HARMA L.P.			
Street Address:	ONE STAM	STAMFORD FORUM			
City:	STAMFORD	FORD			
State/Country:	CONNECTIO	CUT			
Postal Code:	06901				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	6029	00439			
Application Number:	1014	3111	_		
Application Number:	1190	01232	_		
Application Number:	1349	94431	-		
Application Number:	1377	7537			
Application Number:	1406	57821	_		
		36443	_		
		05204	_		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ				
<b>Fax Number:</b> (650)813-4848					
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Phone:	650-8	650-813-4800			
Email:	pater	patents@dechert.com			
Correspondent Name:		CARL A. MORALES, PH.D., J.D.			
Address Line 1:		DECHERT LLP			
Address Line 2:		P.O. BOX 390460			
Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94039-0460					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		379612-474 (132866)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARL A. MORALES			
SIGNATURE:		/Carl A. Morales/			
		L	PATENT		

### PATENT REEL: 032829 FRAME: 0655

DATE SIGNED:
--------------

05/06/2014

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=2014-05-05 Purdue (474) US Family - Assignment PP Canada to PPLP#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Purdue Pharma, having a place of business at 575 Granite Court, Pickering, Ontario, Canada L1W 3W8 (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to it by

### Purdue Pharma L.P.

a Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world, in and to the Inventions assigned to it and described in

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.60/290,439, filed on May 11, 2001;

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/143,111, filed on May 10, 2002;

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/901,232, filed on September 14, 2007;

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/494,431, filed on June 12, 2012;

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/777,537, filed on February 26, 2013;

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/067,821, filed on October 30, 2013;

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/136,443, filed on December 20, 2013;

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/205,204, filed on March 11, 2014;

and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof, which may be granted thereon, and rights of priority therein, said interest being **the entire ownership interest** in the same currently held by ASSIGNOR, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of their term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Inventions and applications concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR, and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

		Assignor:	Purdue Pharma
			by its general partner,
			Purdue Pharma Inc.
Date:	May 5, 2014	Signed:	At Sals
	$\sim$	Print Name:	Stuart D. Baker
		Print Title:	Corporate Vice President
		Address:	575 Granite Court
			Pickering, Ontario
			Canada L1W 3W8

